

INDIVIDUAL PROJECT PROGRAM OF WORK

NAME OF PROJECT		LOCATION OF PROJECT			PROJECT DESCRIPTION	
IMPROVEMENT OF SCOUT HILL LANDSCAPE		Camp John Hay, Baguio City			SEE ATTACHED DETAILED ESTIMATES	
APPROPRIATION		AMOUNT PROGRAMMED			SOURCE OF FUND	
PhP	PhP	1,500,000.00			COB 2025	
EQUIPMENT TO BE USED		NUMBER OF UNITS			NO. OF CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE PROJECT	
Cargo/Service Truck		1			30	
Bar Cutter		1				
Bar Bender		1				
Concrete Vibrator		1				
Water Truck/ Pump (1000 gal)		1				
Speed cutter		1				
Cutting Outfit		1				
Welding machine		1				
Minor Tools						
ITEM NO.	SCOPE OF WORKS TO BE DONE	% OF TOTAL	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL
B.9	Mobilization/Demobilization	0.46%	Lumpsum	1.00	6,905.47	6,905.47
B.7	Occupational Safety and Health Program	0.98%	Month	1.00	14,752.72	14,752.72
801(1)	Removal of Structures and Obstruction	0.20%	I.s.	1.00	3,054.67	3,054.67
803(1)	Structure Excavation	0.58%	cu.m.	17.00	514.14	8,740.31
804(1)b	Embankment	0.31%	cu.m.	11.00	426.96	4,696.53
807(2)	Site Development (Softscape)	20.34%	I.s.	1.00	305,088.85	305,088.85
807(5)	Site Development (Hardscape)	28.01%	I.s.	1.00	420,159.49	420,159.49
807(9)	Paver Blocks	4.05%	sq.m.	89.00	682.62	60,752.74
900(1)a1	Structural Concrete (Type A, 7 days)	5.98%	cu.m.	12.00	7,474.97	89,699.69
902(1)a	Reinforcing Steel	13.10%	kg.	1,734.00	113.36	196,562.25
1032	Painting, Varnishing and Other Related Works	1.32%	sq.m.	43.00	461.34	19,837.72
1046	Masonry Works	0.69%	sq.m.	17.00	605.54	10,294.20
1100(10)	Conduits, Boxes & Fittings (Conduit Works/Conduit	2.29%	I.s.	1.00	34,283.47	34,283.47
1102(1)	Panelboard with Main & Branch Breakers	1.07%	I.s.	1.00	16,103.94	16,103.94
1103(1)	Lighting Fixtures and Lamps	10.77%	I.s.	1.00	161,552.18	161,552.18
1718(2)	Storm Drain	9.83%	I.m.	81.00	1,821.18	147,515.77
TOTAL COST		100%	1,500,000.00			
BREAKDOWN OF ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES:						
ITEM				PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL		TOTAL
1.0	DIRECT COST					
1.1	Materials			63.05%		945,701.72
1.2	Labor			5.18%		77,715.79
1.3	Equipment			3.22%		48,324.23
Sub-Total				71.45%		1,071,741.74
ITEM				PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL		TOTAL
2.0	INDIRECT COST					
2.1	Overhead, Contingencies and Miscellaneous (OCM)			10.56%		158,393.76
2.2	Contractor's Profit			7.12%		106,793.30
2.3	VAT			10.87%		163,071.20
Sub-Total				28.55%		428,258.26
TOTAL ESTIMATED PROJECT COST					100.00%	1,500,000.00

Prepared by:

ENGR. LARA MELISSA C. ANTONIO
Civil/Structural Engineer

Checked by:

AR. LUZVIMINDA M. NIGOS-PANGANIBAN
Project Manager

Recommending Approval:

JANE TERESA S. TABALINGCO
Vice President and COO

Recommended by:

ENGR. BOBBY V. AKIA
EAMD Manager

Approved:

MANJIT T. SINGH REANDI
President and CEO

Project Title : IMPROVEMENT OF SCOUT HILL LANDSCAPE
 Location : Camp John Hay, Baguio City
 Subject : DETAILED ESTIMATES Date 06 November, 2025

Item B.9 : Mobilization/Demobilization Qty = 1.00 Lumpsum
 Duration = 16.00 hrs

1. MATERIALS						
Qty	Unit	Description	Unit Cost			Amount
		-				-
Sub - Total						P -
2. LABOR						
Qty	Description		Rate	No. of Hrs		Amount
3	Unskilled		63.20 per hr	for 16.00 =		P 3,033.60
Sub - Total						P 3,033.60
3. EQUIPMENT RENTAL						
Qty	Description		Operated Rate	No. of Hrs		Amount
1	Cargo/Service Truck		783.00 per hr	for 4.00 hrs		P 3,132.00
Sub - Total						P 3,132.00
A. DIRECT COST						P 6,165.60
B. INDIRECT COST						P 739.87
OCM				0%	P -	
Contractor's Profit				0%	P -	
VAT				12%	P 739.87	
TOTAL ITEM COST						P 6,905.47
Unit Cost						P 6,905.47

Item B.7 : Occupational Safety and Health Program Qty = 1.00 Month
 Duration = 30.00 days

1. MATERIALS							
Qty	Unit	Description	Unit Cost				Amount
144.49	man-day	Safety Gloves	7.67	per	man-day	=	P 1,108.27
144.49	man-day	Safety Shoes	2.77	per	man-day	=	P 400.25
144.49	man-day	Safety Helmet	0.25	per	man-day	=	P 36.12
(147.60)	man-day	Safety Vest	2.22	per	man-day	=	P (327.67)
Sub - Total							P 1,216.97
2. LABOR							
Qty	Description		Rate		No. of Hrs		Amount
1	Part Time Safety Practitioner		114.05	per hr	for	12.00 hrs =	P 1,368.60
1	First Aider		82.36	per hr	for	114.00 hrs =	P 9,389.04
Sub - Total							P 10,757.64
3. EQUIPMENT RENTAL							
Qty	Description		Operated Rate		No. of Hrs		Amount
							-
							P
Sub - Total							P -
A. DIRECT COST							P 11,974.61
B. INDIRECT COST							P 2,778.11
OCM 0% P -							
Contractor's Profit 10% P 1,197.46							
VAT 12% P 1,580.65							
TOTAL ITEM COST							P 14,752.72
Unit Cost							P 14,752.72

Item 801(1) : Removal of Structures and Obstruction

Qty = 1.00 l.s.
Duration = 6.00 hrs

1. MATERIALS				
Qty	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Amount
-		-	=	P -
			=	P -
			=	P -
Sub - Total				P -
2. LABOR				
Qty	Description	Rate	No. of Hrs	Amount
1	Foreman	114.05 per hr	for 6.00 =	P 684.30
3	Unskilled	63.20 per hr	for 6.00 =	P 1,137.60
Sub - Total				P 1,821.90
3. EQUIPMENT RENTAL				
Qty	Description	Operated Rate	No. of Hrs	Amount
1	Jackhammer	150.00 per hr	for 2.40 =	P 360.00
	Minor tools			P
Sub - Total				P 360.00
A. DIRECT COST				P 2,181.90
B. INDIRECT COST				P 872.77
OCM 15%				P 327.29
Contractor's Profit 10%				P 218.19
VAT 12%				P 327.29
TOTAL ITEM COST				P 3,054.67
Unit Cost				P 3,054.67

Item 803(1) : Structure Excavation

Qty = 17.00 cu.m.
Duration = 11.90 hrs

1. MATERIALS				
Qty	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Amount
-		-	=	P -
			=	P -
			=	P -
Sub - Total				P -
2. LABOR				
Qty	Description	Rate	No. of Hrs	Amount
1	Foreman	114.05 per hr	for 11.90 =	P 1,357.20
4	Unskilled	63.20 per hr	for 11.90 =	P 3,008.32
Sub - Total				P 4,365.52
3. EQUIPMENT RENTAL				
Qty	Description	Operated Rate	No. of Hrs	Amount
1	Dump Truck	1,420.00 per hr	for 1.32 =	P 1,877.56
	Minor tools			P
Sub - Total				P 1,877.56
A. DIRECT COST				P 6,243.08
B. INDIRECT COST				P 2,497.23
OCM 15%				P 936.46
Contractor's Profit 10%				P 624.31
VAT 12%				P 936.46
TOTAL ITEM COST				P 8,740.31
Unit Cost				P 514.14

Item 804(1)b :

Embankment

Qty = 11.00 cu.m.
Duration = 8.80 hrs

1. MATERIALS				
Qty	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Amount
-		-	=	P -
			=	P -
			=	P -
Sub - Total				P -
2. LABOR				
Qty	Description	Rate	No. of Hrs	Amount
1	Foreman	114.05 per hr	for 8.80 =	P 1,003.64
4	Unskilled	63.20 per hr	for 8.80 =	P 2,224.64
Sub - Total				P 3,228.28
3. EQUIPMENT RENTAL				
Qty	Description	Operated Rate	No. of Hrs	Amount
1	Plate Compactor	129.25 per hr	for 0.98 =	P 126.38
	Minor tools			P
Sub - Total				P 126.38
A. DIRECT COST				P 3,354.66
B. INDIRECT COST				P 1,341.87
	OCM	15%	P 503.20	
	Contractor's Profit	10%	P 335.47	
	VAT	12%	P 503.20	
TOTAL ITEM COST				P 4,696.53
Unit Cost				P 426.96

Item 807(2) :

Site Development (Softscape)

Qty = 1.00 l.s.
Duration = 5.00 days

1. MATERIALS				
Qty	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Amount
750.00	sq.m.	Bermuda Grass	131.00 per sq.m. =	P 98,250.00
34.90	sq.m.	Bermuda (Artificial)	80.96 per sq.m. =	P 2,825.50
271.00	pcs.	Eugenia	350.00 per pcs. =	P 94,850.00
30.00	bags	Fertilizer	90.00 per bags =	P 2,700.00
25.00	bags	Compost soil	75.00 per bags =	P 1,875.00
5.00	cu.m.	Gravel bedding	950.00 per cu.m. =	P 4,750.00
		Miscellaneous (1% of Materials)		2,052.51
Sub - Total				P 207,303.01
2. LABOR				
Qty	Description	Rate	No. of Hrs	Amount
1	Skilled	63.20 per hr	for 40.00 =	P 2,528.00
3	Unskilled	63.20 per hr	for 40.00 =	P 7,584.00
Sub - Total				P 10,112.00
3. EQUIPMENT RENTAL				
Qty	Description	Operated Rate	No. of Hrs	Amount
	Minor tools (5% of Labor)			P 505.60
Sub - Total				P 505.60
A. DIRECT COST				P 217,920.61
B. INDIRECT COST				P 87,168.24
	OCM	15%	P 32,688.09	
	Contractor's Profit	10%	P 21,792.06	
	VAT	12%	P 32,688.09	
TOTAL ITEM COST				P 305,088.85
Unit Cost				P 305,088.85

Item 807(5) : Site Development (Hardscape)

Qty = 1.00 l.s.
Duration = 5.00 days

1. MATERIALS				
Qty	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Amount
1.00	unit	Tranquility Park Statue	70,000.00 per unit =	P 70,000.00
1.00	unit	Monument	70,000.00 per unit =	P 70,000.00
91.28	sq.m.	Decorative stones (Kennon Stone)	560.00 per sq.m. =	P 51,119.35
1.00	unit	CJH Signage (including frame)	18,000.00 per unit =	P 18,000.00
9.00	unit	Benches	6,500.00 per unit =	P 58,500.00
33.00	bag	Cement	260.00 per bag =	P 8,580.00
2.00	cu.m.	Sand	944.00 per cu.m. =	P 1,888.00
4.00	cu.m.	Gravel	950.00 per cu.m. =	P 3,800.00
		Miscellaneous (1% of Materials)		2,818.87
Sub - Total				P 284,706.22
2. LABOR				
Qty	Description	Rate	No. of Hrs	Amount
1	Foreman	114.05 per hr	for 40.00 =	P 4,562.00
1	Skilled	63.20 per hr	for 40.00 =	P 2,528.00
3	Unskilled	63.20 per hr	for 40.00 =	P 7,584.00
Sub - Total				P 14,674.00
3. EQUIPMENT RENTAL				
Qty	Description	Operated Rate	No. of Hrs	Amount
	Minor tools (5% of Labor)			P 733.70
Sub - Total				P 733.70
A. DIRECT COST				P 300,113.92
B. INDIRECT COST				P 120,045.57
OCM 15% P 45,017.09				
Contractor's Profit 10% P 30,011.39				
VAT 12% P 45,017.09				
TOTAL ITEM COST				P 420,159.49
Unit Cost				P 420,159.49

Item 807(9) : Paver Blocks

Qty = 89.00 sq.m.
Duration = 5.00 days

1. MATERIALS				
Qty	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Amount
556.00	unit	Paver block	50.00 per unit =	P 27,800.00
2.00	cu.m.	Sand	944.00 per cu.m. =	P 1,888.00
		Miscellaneous (5% of Materials)		1,484.40
Sub - Total				P 31,172.40
2. LABOR				
Qty	Description	Rate	No. of Hrs	Amount
1	Foreman	114.05 per hr	for 40.00 =	P 4,562.00
2	Skilled	63.20 per hr	for 28.00 =	P 3,539.20
2	Unskilled	63.20 per hr	for 28.00 =	P 3,539.20
Sub - Total				P 11,640.40
3. EQUIPMENT RENTAL				
Qty	Description	Operated Rate	No. of Hrs	Amount
	Minor tools (5% of Labor)			P 582.02
Sub - Total				P 582.02

Handwritten mark

Handwritten mark

A. DIRECT COST				P	43,394.82
B. INDIRECT COST				P	17,357.92
OCM	15%	P	6,509.22		
Contractor's Profit	10%	P	4,339.48		
VAT	12%	P	6,509.22		
TOTAL ITEM COST				P	60,752.74
Unit Cost				P	682.62

Item 900(1)a : Structural Concrete (Type A, 7 days) Qty = 12.00 cu.m.
Output = 1.4 cu.m./man-day Duration = 1.71 hr

1. MATERIALS				
Qty	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Amount
90.00	bd.ft.	Good Lumber	34.00 per bd.ft. =	P 3,060.00
10.00	pcs.	1/2" Marine Plywood	748.00 per pcs. =	P 7,480.00
2.00	kg.	Assorted CWN	72.00 per kg. =	P 144.00
114.00	bag	Cement	260.00 per bag =	P 29,640.00
6.00	cu.m.	Sand	944.00 per cu.m. =	P 5,664.00
12.00	cu.m.	Gravel	950.00 per cu.m. =	P 11,400.00
Sub - Total				P 57,388.00
2. LABOR				
Qty	Description	Rate	No. of Hrs	Amount
Installation & Removal of Forms				
1	Skilled	82.36 per hr	for 1.71 hr =	P 140.84
4	Unskilled	63.20 per hr	for 1.71 hr =	P 432.29
Pouring of Concrete				
1	Foreman	114.05 per hr	for 1.71 hr =	P 195.03
4	Skilled	82.36 per hr	for 1.71 hr =	P 563.34
8	Unskilled	63.20 per hr	for 1.71 hr =	P 864.58
Sub - Total				P 2,196.08
3. EQUIPMENT RENTAL				
Qty	Description	Operated Rate	No. of Hrs	Amount
1	Concrete Vibrator	91.25 per hr	for 0.86 =	P 78.02
1	Water Truck/ Pump (1000 gal)	2,450.00 per hr	for 1.71 =	P 4,189.50
	Minor Tools (10% of Labor)			P 219.61
Sub - Total				P 4,487.13
A. DIRECT COST				P 64,071.21
B. INDIRECT COST				P 25,628.48
OCM	15%	P	9,610.68	
Contractor's Profit	10%	P	6,407.12	
VAT	12%	P	9,610.68	
TOTAL ITEM COST				P 89,699.69
Unit Cost				P 7,474.97

Item 902(1)a : Reinforcing Steel Qty = 1,734.00 kg.
Duration = 11.00 hrs

1. MATERIALS				
Qty	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Amount
1,820.70	kg	Reinforcing Steel - Deformed (Grade 40) (w/ 5% wastage)	60.00 per kg =	P 109,242.00
36.50	kg	Tie wire (2% of RSB)	90.00 per kg =	P 3,285.00
		Miscellaneous		P 1,125.27
Sub - Total				P 113,652.27
2. LABOR				
Qty	Description	Rate	No. of Hrs	Amount
1	Foreman	114.05 per hr	for 11.00 =	P 1,254.55
2	Skilled	82.36 per hr	for 11.00 =	P 1,811.92
8	Unskilled	63.20 per hr	for 11.00 =	P 5,561.60
Sub - Total				P 8,628.07

3. EQUIPMENT RENTAL				
Qty	Description	Operated Rate	No. of Hrs	Amount
1	Bar Cutter	219.75 per hr	for 5.50 =	P 1,208.63
1	Bar Bender	351.50 per hr	for 5.50 =	P 1,933.25
1	Cargo Truck (9-10 mt)	1,212.00 per hr	for 11.00 =	P 13,332.00
	Minor tools		=	P 1,647.39
				P
Sub - Total				P 18,121.27
A. DIRECT COST				P 140,401.61
B. INDIRECT COST				P 56,160.64
	OCM	15%	P 21,060.24	
	Contractor's Profit	10%	P 14,040.16	
	VAT	12%	P 21,060.24	
TOTAL ITEM COST				P 196,562.25
Unit Cost				P 113.36

Item 1032 : Painting, Varnishing and Other Related Works Qty = 43.00 sq.m.
Output = 6 sq.m./man-day Duration = 8.19 hr

1. MATERIALS				
Qty	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Amount
3.00	gal	Concrete Neutralizer	820.00 per gal =	P 2,460.00
3.00	gal	Semi-Flat Latex	849.00 per gal =	P 2,547.00
3.00	gal	Primer	550.00 per gal =	P 1,650.00
1.00	gal	Concrete emulsion coating (Clear)	849.00 per gal =	P 849.00
1.00	gal	Paint thinner	372.00 per gal =	P 372.00
1.00	gal	Loquer thinner	420.00 per gal =	P 420.00
5.00	pcs	2" Paint brush	50.00 per pcs =	P 250.00
5.00	pcs	4" Paint brush	60.00 per pcs =	P 300.00
8.00	pcs	Paint roller	55.00 per pcs =	P 440.00
		Miscellaneous		92.88
Sub - Total				P 9,380.88
2. LABOR				
Qty	Description	Rate	No. of Hrs	Amount
1	Foreman	114.05 per hr	for 8.19 hr =	P 934.07
2	Skilled	82.36 per hr	for 8.19 hr =	P 1,349.06
4	Unskilled	63.20 per hr	for 8.19 hr =	P 2,070.43
Sub - Total				P 4,353.56
3. EQUIPMENT RENTAL				
Qty	Description	Operated Rate	No. of Hrs	Amount
	Minor tools (10% of Labor)			P 435.36
				P
Sub - Total				P 435.36
A. DIRECT COST				P 14,169.80
B. INDIRECT COST				P 5,667.92
	OCM	15%	P 2,125.47	
	Contractor's Profit	10%	P 1,416.98	
	VAT	12%	P 2,125.47	
TOTAL ITEM COST				P 19,837.72
Unit Cost				P 461.34

Item 1046 : Masonry Works Qty = 17.00 sq.m.
Duration = 4.47 hr

1 MATERIALS				
Qty	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Amount
213.00	pc.	Concrete Hollow Blocks, 4"	12.00 per pc. =	P 2,556.00
17.90	kg.	Reinforcing Steel - Deformed (Grade 40)	60.00 per kg. =	P 1,074.00
4.00	bag	Cement	260.00 per bag =	P 1,040.00
1.00	cu.m.	Sand	944.00 per cu.m. =	P 944.00
		Miscellaneous		P 56.14
Sub - Total				P 5,670.14

2. LABOR				
Qty	Description	Rate	No. of Hrs	Amount
1	Foreman	114.05 per hr	for 4.47 hr =	P 510.22
2	Skilled	82.36 per hr	for 4.47 hr =	P 736.91
1	Unskilled	63.20 per hr	for 4.47 hr =	P 282.74
Sub - Total				P 1,529.87
3. EQUIPMENT RENTAL				
Qty	Description	Operated Rate	No. of Hrs	Amount
	Minor Tools (10% of Labor)			P 152.99
Sub - Total				P 152.99
A. DIRECT COST				P 7,353.00
B. INDIRECT COST				P 2,941.20
OCM 15% P 1,102.95				
Contractor's Profit 10% P 735.30				
VAT 12% P 1,102.95				
TOTAL ITEM COST				P 10,294.20
Unit Cost				P 605.54

Item 1100(10) : Conduits, Boxes & Fittings (Conduit Works/Conduit Rough-In) Qty = 1.00 l.s.
Duration = 2.00 hr

1. MATERIALS				
Qty	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Amount
50.00	pc	Utility box	32.00 per pc =	P 1,600.00
351.00	l.m.	PVC conduit	49.00 per l.m. =	P 17,199.00
6.00	pc	Convenience outlet, 2-gang, universal, w/ plate cover	351.00 per pc =	P 2,106.00
3.00	pc	Switch, 1-way, w/ plate cover	261.00 per pc =	P 783.00
		Miscellaneous		216.88
Sub - Total				P 21,904.88
2. LABOR				
Qty	Description	Rate	No. of Hrs	Amount
1	Foreman	114.05 per hr	for 2.00 hr =	P 228.10
1	Skilled	82.36 per hr	for 2.00 hr =	P 164.72
Sub - Total				P 392.82
3. EQUIPMENT RENTAL				
Qty	Description	Operated Rate	No. of Hrs	Amount
	Minor tools (10% of Materials)			P 2,190.49
Sub - Total				P 2,190.49
A. DIRECT COST				P 24,488.19
B. INDIRECT COST				P 9,795.28
OCM 15% P 3,673.23				
Contractor's Profit 10% P 2,448.82				
VAT 12% P 3,673.23				
TOTAL ITEM COST				P 34,283.47
Unit Cost				P 34,283.47

Item 1102(1) : Panelboard with Main & Branch Breakers Qty = 1.00 l.s.
Duration = 2.00 hr

1. MATERIALS				
Qty	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Amount
1.00	unit	Panelboard with Main & Branch Breakers	10,000.00 per unit =	P 10,000.00
		Miscellaneous		100.00
Sub - Total				P 10,100.00

2. LABOR				
Qty	Description	Rate	No. of Hrs	Amount
1	Foreman	114.05 per hr	for 2.00 hr =	P 228.10
1	Skilled	82.36 per hr	for 2.00 hr =	P 164.72
			Sub - Total	P 392.82
3. EQUIPMENT RENTAL				
Qty	Description	Operated Rate	No. of Hrs	Amount
	Minor tools (10% of Materials)			P 1,010.00
				P
			Sub - Total	P 1,010.00
A. DIRECT COST				P 11,502.82
B. INDIRECT COST				P 4,601.12
OCM 15% P 1,725.42				
Contractor's Profit 10% P 1,150.28				
VAT 12% P 1,725.42				
TOTAL ITEM COST				P 16,103.94
Unit Cost				P 16,103.94

Item 1103(1) : Lighting Fixtures and Lamps

Qty = 1.00 L.s.
Duration = 3.00 hr

1. MATERIALS				
Qty	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Amount
1.00	L.s.	Wiring devices (THHN/THWN, stranded wire)	3,000.00 per L.s. =	P 3,000.00
25.00	units	Bollard light	2,599.00 per units =	P 64,975.00
10.00	units	Overhead lamp	3,256.00 per units =	P 32,560.00
8.00	units	Spotlight	350.00 per units =	P 2,800.00
		Miscellaneous		1,033.35
			Sub - Total	P 104,368.35
2. LABOR				
Qty	Description	Rate	No. of Hrs	Amount
1	Foreman	114.05 per hr	for 3.00 hr =	P 342.15
1	Skilled	82.36 per hr	for 3.00 hr =	P 247.08
			Sub - Total	P 589.23
3. EQUIPMENT RENTAL				
Qty	Description	Operated Rate	No. of Hrs	Amount
	Minor tools (10% of Materials)			P 10,436.84
				P
			Sub - Total	P 10,436.84
A. DIRECT COST				P 115,394.42
B. INDIRECT COST				P 46,157.76
OCM 15% P 17,309.16				
Contractor's Profit 10% P 11,539.44				
VAT 12% P 17,309.16				
TOTAL ITEM COST				P 161,552.18
Unit Cost				P 161,552.18

Item 1718(2) : Storm Drain

Qty = 81.00 L.m.
Duration = 12.00 hr

1. MATERIALS				
Qty	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Amount
81.00	Unit	Pre-fabricated Steel grating cover (1000mm x 200mm width)	1,200.00 per Unit =	P 97,200.00
6.00	kg	Welding Rod	110.00 per kg =	P 660.00
		Miscellaneous		978.60
			Sub - Total	P 98,838.60

d

r

2. LABOR							
Qty	Description	Rate		No. of Hrs		Amount	
1	Foreman	114.05	per hr	for 12.00	hr =	P	1,368.60
1	Skilled	82.36	per hr	for 12.00	hr =	P	988.32
Sub - Total						P	2,356.92
3. EQUIPMENT RENTAL							
Qty	Description	Operated Rate		No. of Hrs		Amount	
1	Speed cutter	219.75	per hr	for 6.00	hr =	P	1,318.50
1	Cutting Outfit	45.45	per hr	for 6.00	hr =	P	272.70
1	Welding machine	391.00	per hr	for 6.00	hr =	P	2,346.00
	Minor Tools (10% of Labor)					P	235.69
Sub - Total						P	4,172.89
A. DIRECT COST						P	105,368.41
B. INDIRECT COST						P	42,147.36
OCM 15%						P	15,805.26
Contractor's Profit 10%						P	10,536.84
VAT 12%						P	15,805.26
TOTAL ITEM COST						P	147,515.77
Unit Cost						P	1,821.18
GRAND TOTAL COST						P	1,500,000.00

Prepared by:


ENGR. LARA MELISSA C. ANTONIO
Civil/Structural Engineer

Checked by:


AR. LUZVIMINDA M. NICOS-PANGANIBAN
Project Manager

Recommending Approval:


JANE THERESA C. VERBALINO
Vice President and COO

Recommended by:


ENGR. BOBBY V. AKIA
EAMD Manager

Approved:


MANJIT T. SINGH REANDI
President and CEO